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1911.
NEW ZEALAND.

NATIONAL ENDOWMENTS
(LANDS IN THE HAURAKI PENINSULA INCLUDED IN).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 31st August, 1911.
Ordered, " That there be laid before this House a return showing what lands in the Hauraki Peninsula are

included in the national endowments for old-age pensions and primary education ; also giving the acreages in each
survey district."—(Mr. Tayi.otO

Return giving the Areas of National-endowment Lands in the Hauraki Peninsula,
together with Map showing the Locality of the Same.

Wμ. C Kensington,
Under-Secretary.

Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given ; printing d,400 copies), £1.

Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9ll
Price 3d.]

Survey Die ri ■:. Aru i.

Colville
Harataunga
Coromandel
Otama
Whitianga

Acres.
1,578
1,633

704
754
298

Total area 4,967
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