1911. NEW ZEALAND.

NATIONAL ENDOWMENTS

(LANDS IN THE HAURAKI PENINSULA INCLUDED IN).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 31st August, 1911.

Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return showing what lands in the Hauraki Peninsula are included in the national endowments for old-age pensions and primary education; also giving the acreages in each survey district."—(Mr. TAYLOR.)

RETURN GIVING THE AREAS OF NATIONAL-ENDOWMENT LANDS IN THE HAURAKI PENINSULA, TOGETHER WITH MAP SHOWING THE LOCALITY OF THE SAME.

		Survey Dis 1	ri 👈	Are v.		
				!	Acres.	
olville				 \	1,578	
Harataunga		•••		 	1,633	
Coromandel				 	704	
Otama				 	754	
Whitianga	• • •			 	298	
		Total area		 	4,967	

Wm. C. Kensington, Under-Secretary.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,400 copies), £1.

By Authority: JOHN MACKAY, Government Printer, Wellington.-1911.

Price 3d.]